SB0134/953227/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 134

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "Office" insert "for a certain fiscal year".

On page 7, in line 8, strike "ABUSE" and substitute "<u>USE DISORDER</u>"; and in line 9, after "TREATMENT" insert a comma.

On page 11, in line 21, strike "ABUSE" and substitute "USE DISORDER".

On page 17, in line 6, strike "abuse" and substitute "use disorder".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 12, before "<u>DISTRIBUTED</u>" insert "<u>FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025</u> ONLY,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 12, after the semicolon insert "OR"; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 13 down through "(V)" in line 15; and in lines 17, 19, 22, and 27, in each instance, after "SHALL" insert "PROMPTLY".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 10, in line 10, strike "30" and substitute "45".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 11, in line 5, strike "PURPOSE" and substitute "PURPOSES"; in the same line, strike "IS" and substitute "ARE"; in the same line, after the first "TO" insert ":

SB0134/953227/01 Judiciary Committee Amendments to SB 134 Page 2 of 3

(1)";

in line 6, after "OFFICE" insert a semicolon; in the same line, after "AND" insert:

"**(2)**";

in the same line, after "IN" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

in line 7, after "INVESTIGATE" insert "; AND

(II) <u>DEVELOPING PROCESSES BY WHICH COMPLAINTS</u>
ARE SUBMITTED, REVIEWED, INVESTIGATED, AND RESOLVED";

in line 8, strike "**10**" and substitute "<u>12</u>"; in line 12, strike "**REPRESENTATIVES OF**"; in line 19, strike "<u>AND</u>"; in line 21, strike the period and substitute "<u>; AND</u>

- (7) AT LEAST TWO INDIVIDUALS WITH EXPERIENCE MANAGING A LARGE GOVERNMENT AGENCY.
- (F) (1) THE BOARD MAY NOT INCLUDE MORE THAN THREE MEMBERS
 WHO ARE CURRENT OR FORMER EMPLOYEES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
 SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES.
- (2) NO MEMBER OF THE BOARD MAY BE CURRENTLY EMPLOYED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES IN A SUPERVISORY CAPACITY.";

SB0134/953227/01 Judiciary Committee Amendments to SB 134 Page 3 of 3

and in lines 22 and 24, respectively, strike "(F)" and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(G)" and "(H)", respectively.